HIGH PERFORMANCE BACKDRAFT DAMPERS
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION:
FRAME: 2 1/4" (57) duct mount type, .125" (3.2) nominal
wall thickness type 6063-T5 extruded aluminum.
Corners are mitered.
BLADES: .070" (1.8) nominal wall thickness type 6063-T5
extruded aluminum on 5 1/2" (140) centers.
LINKAGE: Center mounted on rear of blades.

steel tie bar with stainless steel pivot pins.
Standard of acceptance: Nailor Industries Model 1380.
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFY
1370 i.e. 24 x 20 VM CF MI —
1380 HMU FF AIS
1370CB HMD FFB GBS
1380CB FR
FRB
MODEL SERIES: 1370, 1380, 1370CB AND 1380CB
AVAILABLE OPTIONS/ACCESSORIES:
The following construction options and accessories are available on Models 1370, 1380, 1370CB & 1380CB.
CODE DESCRIPTION
MOUNTING: VM Vertical Mount (standard)
HMU Horizontal Mount – Airflow Up
HMD (1370CB and 1380CB only) Horizontal Mount – Airflow Down
FRAME TYPE: CF Channel Frame (standard)
FF/FFB Front Flange/Front Flange with Bolt Holes
FR/FRB Rear Flange/Rear Flange with Bolt Holes
FINISH: MI Mill Finish
SCREEN: (1370 and 1380 only) AIS Aluminum Insect Screen
GBS Galvanized Bird Screen
HOW TO ORDER:
Standard construction is shown in highlighted box. Option codes are listed below. See above for description of options.
B
A
C
K
D
R
A
FT
D
A
M
P
ER
S
B72
BACKDRAFT DAMPERS
B
Revised January 24, 2005
MODEL 1370CB:
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION:
Provide and install, as shown on plans and/or schedules, counterbalanced backdraft dampers meeting or exceeding the
following criteria: Frame shall be constructed of .090" (2.3) type 6063-T5 extruded aluminum with welded mitered corners and
concealed reinforcing brackets. Blades shall be .050" (1.3) type 6063-T5 extruded aluminum with extruded PVC blade seals
mechanically fastened to blade edge. Adhesive type seals are not acceptable. Bearings shall be long life synthetic type. Blade
linkage shall be concealed in frame. Counterbalances shall be of plated steel, mounted on rear of blades (in the airstream) and
shall be field adjustable.
Standard of acceptance: Nailor Industries Model 1370CB.
MODEL 1380CB:
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION:
Provide and install, as shown on plans and/or schedules, counterbalanced backdraft dampers meeting or exceeding the